



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7972/2025**

DR NEERJA SAMAJDAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ishkaran Singh Bhandari and
Mr. Piyush Yadav, Advocates.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vasanth Rajasekaran, Senior
Standing Counsel for JNU, with
Mr. Karan Prakash and Mr.
Harshvardhan Korada, Advocates
for R-1.
Mr. T.D. Yadav, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

29.05.2025

CM APPL. 34998/2025 (for exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 7972/2025

3. Issue notice. Mr. Vasanth Rajasekaran, learned Senior Standing Counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent- Jawaharlal Nehru University ["JNU"].
4. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if



any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

5. List before the learned Registrar on 21.08.2025 for completion of pleadings.

6. List before Court on 01.12.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 29, 2025/UK/JM/