



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7972/2025**

DR NEERJA SAMAJDAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ishkaran Singh Bhandari, Mr.
Piyush Yadav & Mr. Shrestha, Advs.

versus

**JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND
ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vasanth Rajasekaran, SSC with
Mr. Karan Prakash, Mr.
Harshvardhan Korada, Ms.
Deepshikha Kumar & Mr. Om Bali,
Advs. for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

% **01.12.2025**

CM APPL. 74999/2025

1. This application is filed for condonation of delay of 83 days in filing the counter.
2. For the reasons mentioned therein, the application is allowed. The delay in filing the counter is condoned.
3. The counter be taken on record.

W.P.(C) 7972/2025

4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks.
5. Put up on 11.05.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025

Ch