



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7972/2025**

DR NEERJA SAMAJDAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ishkaran Singh Bhandari and Mr.
Piyush Yadav, Advocates.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vasanth Rajasekaran, Sr. SC with
Mr. Karan Prakash, Mr.
Harshvardhan Korada, Mr. Om Bali
and Ms. Deepshikha Kumar,
Advocates for JNU.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

11.05.2026

%

1. It is already 4:45 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify 16th November, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 11, 2026

as