



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7972/2025**

DR NEERJA SAMAJDAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ishkaran Singh Bhandari, Mr.
Piyush Yadav, Advocates.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Karan Prakash, Ms. Deepshikha
Kumar, Mr. Om Bali, Advocates for
JNU.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **18.05.2026**

CM APPL. 32705/2026 (condonation of delay)

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of 135 days in filing rejoinder is condoned and the same is taken on record.
2. Accordingly, the application is disposed of.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 18, 2026/ab